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Please can you provide the name of the software supplier and product name used within the 
Council for the following areas: 
 
- Building Control 
- Planning (Development Control) 
- Environmental Health 
- Local Land Charges 
- Grounds Maintenance 
- Licensing (incl. taxi, alcohol, animal, etc) 
- Private Sector Housing (HMO) 
- Fleet Management 
- Trading Standards 
- Waste Management 
 
Some of the software, such as Planning and Building Control is delivered by CGI and there 
is no specific software which relates to those areas you have outlined above.   
 
Specific details on hardware, software and systems used will not be provided. By placing 
information about our systems into the public domain we would potentially be putting our IT 
framework at risk. This would prejudice substantially the Council’s ability to effectively carry 
out its business if its IT framework were compromised as a consequence of the disclosure of 
this information. 
 
For each of the areas listed above, can you please provide the current contract expiry date; 
 
Our outsourced ICT contract awarded to CGI commenced 1/4/16 is currently to 31/3/2029 
but can be extended up to 31/3/2035. 
 
For each of the areas listed above, can you please provide the current contract value and 
the annual support and maintenance costs; 
 
Charges are within our annual ICT Contract costs of £24.982m per annum, the charges are 
not structured in a way that we can report annual support and maintenance as a standalone 
charge.   
 
Please can you confirm whether any of the above areas are done as a shared service, if so, 
which ones? 
 
Specific details on hardware, software and systems used will not be provided for the reasons 
given above. 
 
For each of the areas listed in Question 1, are you planning to go to market for a different 
software supplier? If so, when? 
 
There are no plans at present to go to market for a different software supplier. 
 
For each of the areas listed above, can you please provide the name, job title, contact 
number and email address of the person responsible for the management of that service. 
 
Please see the following. I have not included the contact telephone numbers for the 
managers. Due to working from home arrangements and office closures, the telephone 
numbers may not be relevant at this current time.  
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Planning: 
- Building Control 
- Planning (Development Control) 
- Local Land Charges 
 
David Givan: Chief Planning Officer 
Planning@edinburgh.gov.uk 
David.givan@edinburgh.gov.uk  
 
Regulatory Services: 
Andrew Mitchell: Regulatory Services Manager 
Andrew.mitchell@edinburgh.gov.uk 
 
- Environmental Health 
EnvironmentalHealth@edinburgh.gov.uk 
 
- Licensing (incl. taxi, alcohol, animal, etc) 
licensing@edinburgh.gov.uk 
 
- Trading Standards 
tradingstandards@edinburgh.gov.uk 
 
- Private Sector Housing (HMO) 
No generic email address 
 
Parks, Greenspace and Cemeteries  
- Grounds Maintenance 
 
David Jamieson - Parks, Greenspace and Cemeteries Manager 
Parks@edinburgh.gov.uk 
David.jamieson@edinburgh.gov.uk 
 
Fleet 
- Fleet Management 
 
Scott Miller - Fleet and Workshops Manager 
Scott.miller@edinburgh.gov.uk  
 
Waste and Cleansing 
- Waste Management 
 
Andy Williams - Waste and Cleansing Service Manager 
waste@edinburgh.gov.uk 
andy.williams@edinburgh.gov.uk  
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